
Complaint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

Indices: See below
NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.

Subject's name and aliases

KENSALT

Address of subject Character of case

Complainant

Maura Dr^eH^hsler .

11670 Picturesque Dr. ,Stuc

Complainant's address and 
telephone number

761-3291

io .^y ,Cal.

Complaint received

| | Personal [X] Telephonic

Date 6-9-68___ Time 1:17pm

".2 
0 K

*1

’Race-^^-- ^ Se-x^^^'^^ 
• 

□ Male

□I Female 

other data

Hei ght* Build Birth date and Birthplace

Age

Scars, marks or

Weight Eyes Complexion

Facts of complaint

Claimed she had worked at Sen. Kennedy’s Headquarters,£615 Wilshire Bl
L. A. during period just before Kennedy shot.She had been looking at 
Published pictures of Sirhan and trying to recall if she had seen him 
around the headquarters.She had reached the conclusion she had not seen
Sirhan there or elsewhere

SEARCHED.

Action Recommended NOH©

.INDEX

SE^JZEp

JUN 10 1968
yFgl - LOS ANGELES* .

Leslie j*1.-------------- (Age«t)Warreh"



PLEASE REFER TO THIS FILE NUMBER

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

300 NORTH LOS ANGELES STREET 

LOS ANGELES. CALIFORNIA 90012

LOS 76/3.1

June 7, 1968

Federal Records Center,

Bell, California

Gentlemens

Authority has been granted to the bearer
of this letter, Special Agent Theodore Eo CHILDRESS, 
of the Federal Bureau of Investigation, to remove 
and retain Address Report Cards 1-53 for the years 
1966 and 1967 filed by and relating to SIRHAN BISHARA
SIRHAN, Alien R

FIRST' ENDORSEMENT: June 7j 1968

This date I received from the Federal Records Center, Los Angeles 
Form 1=53 Alien Address Report Card for Sirhan,Sirhan Bishara.
For year 1966.

THEORDORE E. CHILDRESS
FBI,LA Office

SEARCHED________INDEXED.
SERIALIZED..... ACHtED

JUN 1 2 1968-
FBI - LQS ANGELES



(I) MY NAME IS

3

BEST OF UY KNOWLEDGE

g
5

.. 1966 ALIEN ADDRESS REPORT

1HST£UCT£QNS
RE D C F F LLY BEFORE FILLING OUT THIS CARD 
CC :PU T i .L ITEMS. PRINT OR TYPE ANSWERS.

(FAMILY)

it-'h ^ 

(FIRST)
(3) MY ADDRESS IN THE UNITED STATES IS (FILL IN ALL APPROPRIATE ITEMS}

(MIDDLE)

00
 YO

U 
W

AN
T T

O
 BE

C
O

M
E A

 C
IT

IZ
EN

 ?

ITEM (2) - LOOK AT THE NUMBER Oil YOUR ALIEN CARD. 
THE NUMBER MAY HAYE THE LETTER VC BEFORE IT 
COPY ON THIS CARD THE LETTER AND NUMBER EX­
ACTLY AS THEY APPEAR OH YOUR ALIEN CARD

ITEM (3/- IF YOU ARE A PERMANENT RESIDENT OF 
THE UNITED STATES. STATE YOUR PERMANENT ADDRESS. 
IF N< SHOW YC ( ADDRESS Ik THE UNITED STATES 
AS O. THE DATE ..- THIS REPORT.

ITEMS (12) AND (IS) - IF NEVER EMPLOYED IN THE 
UNITED STATES. WRITE NONE IN ITEMS (I2)AND(I3)L

(IN CARE OF) ( APARTMENT NUMBER) (STREET ADDRESS OR RURAL ROUTE) (CITY) (COUNTY) (STATE ) (ZIP CODE)
(4) MY SEX IS

(3 “ALE Q FEMALf

(5) IWAS BORN IN (COUNTRY) (OTHE DATE OF MY BIRTH IS

(DAY)
(8) I ENTERED THE UNITE? STATES AT 

frieu'-

__________ (PLACE OF ENTRY)
(ID I HAVE LIVED AT THE ADDRESS

SHOWN IN1TF
WHEN COMPLETED--HAND THIS CARD 
TO CLERK IN ANY U.S. POST OFFICE 

DO NOT MAIL
DO MOT FOLD OR TEAR

. HA C.CVt|WKl.a USK OXLY

r 1 11 Illi

Cl COM St 1 F . Cop I YOH

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

(MOtHH)

(7)1 AM A CITIZEN OF (COUNTRY)

(9) I ENTERED TKE UNITED STATES ON l(O).l AM IN THE UNITED STATES A^CHECK ONE)

(DAY)

I 

(MONTH)

STUDENT

LIP™’ 0 VISITOR 0 EXCHANGE ALIEN

(12) OCCUPATION IN THE UNITED STAitS

_ron-~M«WWl__________________________________________
(13) MY PRESENTER MOSJ RECENT EMPLOYER IN THE UNITED STATES IS.

(NAME OP Fife OR COMPANY)_________________(STREET ACORDS5}________

0 CREWMAN

0 OTHER.
LUSHES

JSLLIL (STATE)
(M) IF YOU ARE OVER 10 YEARS OF AGE AND HAVE BEEN IN THE UNITED STAT ES AS A PERMANENT RESIDENT FOR OYER 

5 YEARS, CHECK ONE ANSWER BELOW.
(A) 0 I HAVE 

I HAVE NOT

(15)1 CERTIFY

CJE225 UC

APPLIED FOR UNITED STATES CITIZENSHIP

OF ALIEN (IF UNDER PARENT OR GUARDIAN)

SICK TOUa NAUE AIM) INSERT THE DATE ON THCCII YOU FILLED OUT THIS CARD.



ih-;^^^^ IN Tms space (I) MY NAME IS: ,

S'iRHA^ SiRttA^ &StWA
CLAST)__________________________ (FIRST) (MIDDLE)

(3) MY ADDRESS IM THE UNITED STATES ISKFILL IN APPROPRIATE ITEMS)

(IN CARE OF)________________________________________________________________________________________________

I960 ALIEN ADDRESS REPORT
J ISTRUCTIQNS

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE FILLING OUT THIS CARD. 
CC 4PLETE ; LL I’ EMS ON BOTH SIDES OF THIS CARD. 

-PX/NT Oft TYPE ANSWEftS-

ITEM (2) LOOK AT THE NUMBER ON YOUR ALIEN CARD. 
THE NUMBER MAY HAVE THE LETTER "A" BEFORE IT, 
COPY ON THIS CARD THE LETTER AND NUMBER EXACT­
LY AS THEY APPEAR ON YOUR ALIEN CARD.
ITEM (31 IF YQU ARE A PERMANENT RESIDENT OF THE 
UNITED STATES, STATE YOUR PERMANENT ADDRESS. 
IF KOT, SHOW YOUR ADDRESS IN THE UNITED STATES 
AS OF THE DATE OF THIS REPORT.

Y/HEN COMPLETED------- HANO THE CARD 
TO CLERK IN ANY U.S. POST OFFICE.

DO NOT MAIL
DO~Y -U WANT TO BECOME A U.S. CITIZEN? 

IF SO, YOU CAN OBTAIN AN APPLICATION AT ANY 
IMMIT ATION .( 0 NAT* RALIZATION SERVICE OFFICE.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

^t6 & /-^^^D STREET 
(APARTMENT OR HOUSE NO.)(STREET OR RURAL ROUIM

p^AO^vA /-OS^^^^^. C^iE ^H^^
I (CITY) ' (COUNTY) (STATE: (ZIP CODE)

(4) MY SEX IS!»( CHECK ONE)

I.ETmALE 2.0 FEMALE

(5) 1 WAS BORN IN: .

J 0/? p/f /J 
-------------------------------(COUNTRY)------------------------------

(6) MY DATE OF BIRTH 1S: . •
W 3 ^1^.

(DAY) (MOUTH) . (YEAR)
(7) 1 AM A CITIZEN OF: 

tc' i? p^ kJ 
(COUNTRY)

(8) 1 ENTERED THE UNITED STATES:

AT f\j£W YoRVL on /2_ / <5 7
(PLACE OR PORT) (DAY) (MONTH) tYEAR)

(9) I AX1 IN THE UNITED STATES AS: (CHECK ONE)

I. ©'PERMANENT RESIDENT 4.0 STUDENT 7. □ OTHER (SPECIFY)
2.Q VISITOR 5. □ EXCHANGE ALIEN
3.0 CREWMAN 6.Q CONDITIONAL ENTRANT

PLEASE COMPLETE REVERSE SIDE ALSO.DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE. |

| 1 1 1 1 1. 1 1. 1 1
»M 083570 ••Cl cou ST . COB NAT POE INS



(II) (CHECK ONE)

:ET ADDRESS) (CITY)

(13) MY SOCIAL SECURITY NO. (IF ANY) IS:

I LfMY PRESENT EMPLOYER IS--------------> 
OR

2QMY MOST RECENT EMPLOYER WAS^ 

(IF NOT NOV/ EMPLOYED.)

1

(10) EMPLOYMENT ’IN THE UNITED STATES (CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX)

IAVE NEVER BEEN EMPLOYED IN THE UNITED STATES. (SKIP TO ITEM
zg^AM OR HAVE BEEN EMPLOYED IN THE UNITED STATES AND

MY OCCUPATION IN THE UNITED STATES JS---------------

(12) (FILL IN COMPLETELY)
■ $L&ibii^42±£££^^ FIRM)

(STATE)

(14) IF YOU ARE OVER 18 YEARS OF AGE AND HAVE BEEN IN THE UNITED STATES AS A PERMANENT 
RESIDENT FOR OVER FIVE (5) YEARS* CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX.

I □ I HAVE APPLIED FOR U.S.CITIZENSHIP.
2 Q^HAVE NOT APPLIED FOR U.S. CITIZENSHIP.

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

(YOUR SIGNATURE OR IF UNDER 14 YEARS OLD, SIGNATURE OF PARENT OR GUARDIAN.)

FORM (-53 (REV.I-I-68)

be: sure you have completed the other side

f?M 083571 FORM APPROVED BUDGET BUREAU NO. 43-330 5. JI



a | rQO^NOT^V/^E IN THIS SPACE tn MY NAME IS:

S'tftWJ N^Y &sW/?rt
clast) (first) • (mioole)

(3) MY ADDRESS IN THE UNITED STATES ISUFILL IN APPROPRIATE ITEMS)

(2) REGISTRATION NO.

1968 ALIEN ADDRESS REPORT ' . 
J ISTRUCTIONS 

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE FILLING OUT THIS CARD. 
CC 4PLETE ALL I EM.S ON BOTH SIDES OF THIS CARD.

-PRINT ON TYPE ANSWERS - 

ITEM (21 LOOK AT THE NUMBER ON YOUR ALIEN CARD. 
THE NUMBER MAY HAVE THE LETTER "A" BEFORE IT. 
COPY ON TH’S CARD THE LETTER AND NUMBER EXACT­
LY AS THE’ APPEAR ON YOUR ALIEN CARD.
ITEM (3) IF YOU ARE A PERMANENT RESIDENT OF THE 
UNITED STATES. STATE YOUR PERMANENT ADDRESS. 
IF NOT. SHOW YOUR ADDRESS IN THE UNITED STATES 
AS OF THE DATE OF THIS REPORT.

WHEN COMPLETED------- HANO THE CARD
| TO CLERK IN ANY U.S. POST OFFICE.
I 00 NOT MAIL

| DO Y ’U WANT TO BECOME A U. S. CITIZEN P
I IF SO. YOU CAN OBTAIN AN APPLICATION AT ANY 

IMMI TATION Al 0 NATI RALIZATION SERVICE OFFICE.
UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

i IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

( IN CARE OF)____________________________________________

^i 6 t H 6UW rd ST? t £ “
(APARTMENT OH HOUSE NO.) • (STREET OR RURAL ROUlt)

(CITY) (COUNTY) {STATE) (ZIP CODE)
(4) MY SEX IS! (CHECK ONE)

1.0 MALE 2.0TEMALE

(5) 1 WAS BORN IN:

£ Oz?a/ 
(COUNTRY!

(6) MY DATE OF BIRTH IS:

3 I

(PAY) (MONTH) (TEAR)
(7) 1 AM A CITIZEN OF) 
^'C/? p/J-A? 

(COUNTRY)

(8) 1 ENTERED THE UNITED STATES:
AT N?tU YORK ON/ 2- / & 7

(PLACE OR PORT) (DAY) (MONTH) (YEAR)
(9) 1 AM IN THE UNITED STATES AS: (CHECK ONE)

I.0PERMANENT RESIDENT 4.0 STUDENT 7. □ OTHER ( SPECIFY)
2 .0 VISITOR 5 □ EXCHANGE* ALIEN 1

3 .Q CREWMAN 6.0 CONDITIONAL ENTRANT
PLEASE COMPLETE REVERSE SIDE ALSO. DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE, j

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 —L~
JAM 08 3570Cl COU* ST COB NAT POE INS



(10) EMPLOYMENT 'IN THE UNITED STATES (CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX)

1 □ LHAVE NEVER BEEN EMPLOYED IN THE UNITED STATES. (SKIP TO ITEM 

2&1 am or Have been employed in the uniteo states and
MY OCCUPATION IN THE UNITED STATES IS--------------------------- >

13)

H^5c'K £ £ Pi-R

(15) 1 CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

(II) (CHEgK ONE) (12) (FILL IN COMPLETELY) a R <kRA/\L.

__________________________________________________________(NAME OF FIRM)________________________________ _  __________________  .

17.57 AWT// 5p:KP A^- /Th-Wiz^A ^A^iz-^/Z^iA 

(STREET ADDRESS) (CITY) (STATE)

OR
2 0 MY MOST RECENT EMPLOYER WAS*^ 

(IF NOT NOW EMPLOYED.)
(14) IF YOU ARE OVER 18 YEARS OF AGE AND HAVE BEEN IN THE UNITED STATES AS A PERMANENT

(13) MY SOCIAL SECURITY NO. (IF ANY) IS: RESIDENT FOR OVER FIVE (5) YEARS, CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX.

1 □ l/HAVE APPLIED FOR U. S. CITIZENSHIP.
2 0J HAVE NOT APPLIED FOR U.S. CITIZENSHIP.

(YOUR SIGNATURE OR IF UNDER 14 ^IGNATURE^Sf PARENT Off GOARDIAN.)

'jC^ /^ /^^^
(DATE)

FORM 5-53 (REV.I-t-69) 0X083371 FORM APPROVED BUDGET BUREAU NO.43-H306.il



S I RPlft-JWl^fitr^ '“ TH'S SPACE (I) MY NAME IS* |(2) REGISTRATION NO.:

W//^' ^M77/7^ Z/^a^M^H
(LAST) (FIRST) * (MIDOLE)

(3) MY ADDRESS THE UNITED STATES IS: (FILL IN APPROPRIATE ITEMS!

( IN CARE OF)

1968 ALIEN ADDRESS REPORT
IN TRUCTIONS

HEAD CAREFULLY BEFORE FILLING OUT THIS CARO. 
CC 4PLETE XL. I EMS ON BOTH SIDES OF THIS CARD.

^ PRINT OR TYPE ANSWERS -
ITEM (2) LOOK AT THE ' UMBER ON YOUR ALIEN CARD. 
THE NUMBER MAY HAVE THE LETTER "A" BEFORE IT. 
COPY ON THIS CARD THE LETTER AND NUMBER EXACT­
LY AS THEY APPEAR ON YOUR ALIEN CARD.
ITEM (3) IF YOU ARE A PERMANENT RESIDENT OF THE 
UNITED STATES/STATE YOUR PERMANENT ADDRESS. 
IF NOT, SHOW YOUR ADDRESS IN THE UNITED STATES 
AS OF THE DATE OF THIS REPORT.

WHEN COMPLETED------- HAND THE CARD 
TO CLERK 'N ANY U.S. POST OFFICE.

, 10 NOT mail

(9) I AM/A THE UNITED STATES AS: (CHECK ONE)

I. □'PERMANENT RESIDENT 4.□ STUDENT 7. Q OTHER (SPECIF YI
2.Q VISITOR 5. □ EXCHANGE ALIEN

/^^ ^ JI 7 

(APARTMENT OR HOUSE NO.)

X’Z/77 c^^^' 

(STREET OR RURAL ROUltU
^'Zd^ZZ'x-  ̂

(CITY)

4, ^- C^/ 7//4?^

(COUNTY! (STATE 1 ' (ZIP CODE)

(4) MY SEX IS: (CHECK ONE)

I .^MALE 2.□FEMALE

(5) 1 WAS BORN..IN: yl . (•) MY GATE OF BIRTH IS:
-^ fy- & 7 3’̂

(COUNTRY) (DAY)' (MONTH! (YEAR)

(7)^1 AM A CITI ZEN,of: 

'/ Ycouhtry)

(81 1 ENTERED THE UNITED STATES;
AT /l^ ^ & ™ 27 6 #?

(PLACE OR PORT) (OAY) (MONTH) (YEAR!

3.Q CREWMAN 6.□ CONDITIONAL ENTRANT

PLEASE COMPLETE REVERSE SIDE ALSO. DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

1 II 1 II 1 1 1 ■
Cl cou ST | COB NAT POE INS t»HDB397O

f 9

DO Y U WANT TO BECOME A U.S. CITIZEN? 
IF SO. YOU CAN OBTAIN AN APPLICATION AT ANY . 
IMMI RATION Al 0 NATURALIZATION SERVICE OFFICE.

U NI TED STATESIDE PARTM ENT OF JUSTICE 
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE



(10) EMPLOYMENT’^ THE UNITED STATES (CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX)
1 □ LHAVE NEVER BEEN EMPLOYED IN THE UNITED STATES. (SKIP TO ITEM

2 Q| AM OR HAVE BEEN EMPLOYED IN THE UNITED STATES AND 

MY OCCUPATION IN THE UNITED STATES IS-------->

(II) (CHEOCONE)
I DW PRESENT EMPLOYER IS------------- > 

OR
zQmy most recent employer was-*7

(IF NOT NOW EMPLOYED.)

(13) MY SOCIAL SECURITY NO. (IF ANY) IS; RESIDENT F^R OVER FIVE (5) YEARS, CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX.
1 ^P^HAVE APPLIED FOR U.S. CITIZENSHIP.

2 Q I HAVE NOT APPLIED FOR U.S. CITIZENSHIP.

TATEMENTS ARE TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE

(YOUR SIGNATURE OR IF UNDER 14 YEARS OLD, SIGNATURE OF PARENT OR GUARDIAN.)(DATE)I

BE SURE YOU HAVE COMPLETED THE OTHER SIDE.
FORM 1-53 (CCV. 1-1-68) UM98S971 . ... FORM APPROVED DUDGET BUREAU MU43-R306.1l }

(12) (FILL IN COMPLETELY/ '

&3C^^ ^tIj;^ /^^'Mt C^i/ ^^ ’ 

(STREET ADDRESS);(CITY) (STATE)/

(14) IF YOU ARE OVER 18 YEARS OF AGE AND HAVE BEEN IN THE UNITED STATES AS A PERMANENT



4)
*t

$

^ I j. OO^Np-^-.WjRp.rrE IM THIS SPACE III MY NAME IS: - .
S^^^ ^l\Jtl\ p/S^  ̂

(FIRST) (KIDDLE)
(3) MY ADDRESS IN THE UNITED STATES IS. (FILL IN APPROPRIATE ITEMS)

1968 ALIEN ADDRESS REPORT
J LSTRUCTiqnS

HEAD CAREFULLY BEFORE FILLING OUT THIS CARD.
CC 4PLETE AU, I 'EMS ON BOTH SIDES OF THIS CARD.

-PRINT OR TYPE ANSWERS-

ITEM (2) LOOK AT THE NUMBER ON YOUR ALIEN CARD. 
THE NUMBER MAY HAVE THE LETTER "A“ BEFORE IT, 
COPY ON TP’S CARD THE LETTER AND NUMBER EXACT­
LY AS THE’ PPEAR ON YOUR ALIEN CARD.
ITEM (3) IF YOU ARE A PERMANENT RESIDENT OF THE 
UNITED STATES STATE YOUR PERMANENT ADDRESS. 
IF NOT. SHOW YOUR ADDRESS IN THE UNITED STATES 
AS OF TH E DATE OF THIS REPORT.

WHEN COMPLETED------HANO THE CARD 
. TO CLERK IN ANY U.S. POST OFFICE.

DO NOT MAIL

5oV"iirwATrn:ol3E^^
IF SO. YOU CAN OBTAIN AN APPLICATION AT ANY 
(MAU .NATION AND NAT RALIZATION SERVICE OFFICE.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

<2

(IN CARE OF)

(APARTMENT or HOUSE Na) (STREET OR RURAL ROUltl
p.<)S'^l2>E/Cr\t ^oj ^Aj 6 &L t S' C/IL/P CIJ('O y 

(CITY) (COUNTY) ’ ' (STATE l (ZIP CODE,

(4) MY SEX IS: (CHECK ONE)

I .0MALE 2.0 FEMALE

(5) 1 WAS BORN IN: .
Spo^DAN' 

(CQUNXRY4----

(6) MY DATE OF BIRTH IS!

/ 5 7 4 1
(DAY) (MONTH) TYEAR*

(7) 1 AM A CITIZEN OF:
T6 fibSIM 

(COUNTRY)

(8) 1 ENTERED THE UNITED STATES: _____

at girl'd Y^Ry^ on/ 2. f 5 /

(PLACE OR PORT) (DAY) (MONTH) (YEAR) .
(9) 1 AM^N THE UNITED STATES AS: (CHECK ONE)

1 .EPERMANENT RESIDENT 4.Q STUDENT 7. □ OTHER (SPECIFY)
2 .Q VISITOR 5. □ EXCHANGE ALIEN • 1

3 .0 CREWMAN 6.□ CONDITIONAL ENTRANT

PLEASE COMPLETE REVERSE SIDE ALSO. DO NOT WRITE BELOV/ THIS LINE, j

| | | 1 1 1 • 1 1 1
I2MD83570Cl cou ST COB NAT POE

i
INS

fid



(to) EMPLOYMENT’IN THE UNITED STATES (CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX)

1 □ LHAVE NEVER BEEN EMPLOYED IN THE UNITED STATES. (SKIP TO ITEM
2U/l AM OR HAVE BEEN EMPLOYED IN THE UNITED STATES AND 

MY OCCUPATION IN THE UNITED STATES IS-------->

13)

(II) (CHECK ONE)
I □'MY PRESENT EMPLOYER IS--------------> 

OR
2 0 MY MOST RECENT EMPLOYER WAS*'7 

(IF NOT NOV/ EMPLOYED.)
(14) IF YOU ARE OVER 18 YEARS OF AGE AND HAVE BEEN IN THE UNITED STATES AS A PERMANENT

(13) MY SOCIAL SECURITY MO. (IF ANY) IS: RESIDENT FOR OYER FIVE (5) YEARS, CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX.

^^^^^^^^^^^^M I □ l/HAVE APPLIED
2 On HAVE NOT APPLIED FOR U.S. CITIZENSHIP.

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE?

(YOUR SIGNATURE OR IF UNDER 14 YEARS OLD, SIGNATURE OF PARENT OR GUARDIAN.)

c^ K tU^ 
(DATE)

BE SURE YOU HAVE COMPLETED THE OTHER SIDE.

FORM T-53 (RCV.i-1-?G) ibx 033371

• ^

FORM APPROVED BUDGET BUREAU Ha 43-R3CC.il

/

/



'< i >. D.°--^P^-.Y^^'Z^ ,N this SPACE (2) REGISTRATION NO.CM MY NAME IS: , . _ ft . »4 A a /
S<RM^ f\l>cL SAHARA 

(LAST)____________ .__________(FIRST;__________________________ (MIDDLE)
(3) MY ADDRESS IN THE UNITED STATES IS:(FILL IN APPROPRIATE ITEMS)

(IN CARE OF)

1968 ALIEN ADDRESS REPORT 
J istructiqns

READ CAREFULLY BEFORE FILLING OUT THIS CARO. 
CC 4PLETE ALL 1 EMS ON BOTH SIDES OF THIS CARD.

-PRINT OP TYPE ANSWERS-
ITEM (2) LOOK AT THE NUMBER ON YOUR ALIEN CARO. 
THE NUMBER MAY HAVE THE LETTER "A* BEFORE IT. 
COPY ON THIS CARD THE LETTER ANO NUMBER EXACT­
LY AS THEY PPEAR ON YOUR ALIEN CARO.
ITEM {3) IF YOU ARE A PERMANENT RESIDENT OF THE 
UNITED STATES STATE YOUR PERMANENT ADDRESS. 
IF NOT, SHOW YOUR ADDRESS IN THE UNITEO STATES 
AS OF THE DATE OF THIS REPORT.

WHEN COMPLETED------- HANO THE CARD 
TO CLERK IN ANY U.S. POST OFFICE.

DO NOT MAIL

DO Y *U WANT TO BECOME A U.S. CITIZEN? 
IF SO. YOU CAN OBTAIN AN APPLICATION AT ANY 
IMMI TATION AND NATIRALIZATION SERVICE OFFICE.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

bc{b & IV^^D ST. 
^(APARTMENT OR HOUSE NO.) * (STREET OR RURAL ROU1E)

PA S ^ /) rN IjsPAP ^b^-^ S' 6/1 LIP ^ll <> ^ 
' (CITY) (COUNTY) (STATE! (ZIP CODE I

(4) MY SEX )S: (CHECK ONE) (5) 1 WAS BORN IN*. (61 MY DATE OF BIRTH IS: ~
LOCALE 2.□ FEMALE ^ O ix P ^ M 1^ ^ ,

' (COUNTRY) «>**) (MONTH) (YEAR)
(7) I AM A CITIZEN OF: (8) 1 ENTERED THE UNITED STATES: ^-^

CTf’^^A^ . ATN^w’Yo&k on/z 1 57
(COUNTRY) (PLACE OR PORT) (DAY) (MONTH) (YEAR)

(9) 1 AM IN THE UNITED STATES AS: (CHECK ONE)

I. □-'PERMANENT RESIDENT 4.□ STUDENT 7. □ OTHER ( SPECIF Y)
2 .n VISITOR 5. □ EXCHANGE ALIEN !
3 .0 CREWMAN 6.□ CONDITIONAL ENTRANT ,

PLEASE COMPLETE REVERSE SIDE ALSO. DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE. !

i i i । r ! i । । -i ।
Cl COU ST COB I KAT POE IKS ripsaw



(12)

(14)

(15) I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENTS TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

(DATE) .

BE SURE YOU HAVE COMPLECTED THE OTHER SIDE

FORM ll5jm>-l-68) FORM APPROVED BUDGET BUREAU NQ.43-R3O6.ilKM 083571

(FILL IN COMPLETELY')

(to) EMPLOYMENT IN THE UNITED STATES (CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX)

4 □ LHaVE NEVER BEEN EMPLOYED IN THE UNITED STATES. (SKIP TO ITEM 
zQ^ AM OR HAVE BEEN EMPLOYED IN THE UNITED STATES AND

MY OCCUPATION IN THE UNITED STATES IS---------------

' (ID (CHEpX ONE)
1 B^MY PRESENT EMPLOYER IS-------------->

0R „
2 □ MY MOST RECENT EMPLOYER WAS*^ 

(IF NOT NOW EMPLOYED.)
2^c75 £ Col

(STREET ADDRESS)________________

IF YOU ARE OVER IB YEARS OF AGE AND HAVE BEEN IN THE UNITED STATES AS A PERMANENT 
RESIDENT FOR OVER FIVE (5) YEARS. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX

I □ 1/nAVE APPLIED FOR U. S. CITIZENSHIP.
2 S'1 HAVE NOT APPLIED FOR U.S. CITIZENSHIP

Gbwi/hiX-

(13) MY SOCIAL SECURITY NO. (IF ANY) IS



OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 5010-101
MAY 1862 EDITION
OSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to :. SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156} date: ®& 6/8/68

from : SA THEODORE E. CHILDRESS

subject: KENSALT

Attached are Xerox copies of five INS forms 1-53 
• completed by subject for the year, 1968, and one form 1-53 
^ completed by the subject for the year 1966. The original 
\of these forms'' have been submitted to the Bureau for hand­
writing comparison.

Also attached is a copy of authorization for the 
■writer to obtain the above items for use of the Bureau.

The aards have been reviewed and pertinent leads 
have been set forth by separate memo.

TEC 
(3)



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010*109
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/7/68

from : SA FRANCIS G,. GALLOWAY

subject: KENSALT

Re Serial 69, aoftiplaint form, reflecting information 
received from LEE HOWEH, Fountain Valley, California.

Referenced complaint form reflects LES HORVATH, 
9176 La Barca, Fountain Valley, California, called the 
Los Angeles Office on 6/5/68 advising that on 6/1/68, he 
had been in a hardware store in the Five Points Shopping 
Center, Huntington Beach, California, and was having a 
conversation with the owner of the store concerning the 
elections. At this time, the person in the store, said that 
if KENNEDY wins the election, a couple of guys would kill 
him. He also statdd he knew four guys in the Veterans 
Administration Hospital, ex-G.I.s, who were going to kill 
KENNEDY.

FGG/rah 
(!) Ji^



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GO

5010-106

NMENT

Memorandum
to :

FROM : 

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SA NORMAN R. JOHNSON

KENSALT

date: 6/1o/68

On the evening of 6/9/68, JAVID wf, 7475 
,Mulholland Drive, a source of information, t^lephonically 
advised SA NORMAN R. JOHNSON that he had me/ a girl who 
wanted to furnish information concerning this matter but 
that she did not want to become involved. He stated that 
her name was ELSA BUTTER and that she worked at The Fez, 
a Lebanonese restaurant in Hollywood. ————

Arrangements were made to interview Miss BUTLER 
at her residence, 1673 Golden Gate Avenue, telephone 
667-3384.

NRJ/alm
(1)

SEARCHED _______ INDEXED

SERIALIZED

JUKI 119^
FBI — Us ANUbLES
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MI0-1M

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

: SA NORMAN R. JOHNSON

date: 6/11/68

subject: KENs^rp

ELSA MARIE BUTLERj.^J-673 North Golden Gate Avenue, 
Los AngelgTTTjTtn'oriHjiT™^^ 667-33845 was interviewed 
by SA NORMAN R. JOHNSON and SA THEODORE E. CHILDRESS on 
6/10/68. She-is employed as a belly dancer at The Fez, 
1508 North Vermont. She furnished information concerning 
the atmosphere at this restaurant which is primarily Arabic 
and indicated that many of the employees have been interviewed 
by the authorities.

She noted that the manager, MACHMOUD SIAM, aka htike, _ 
was observed by her to be quite elated'"7w£r'’theass^ 
of Senator KENNEDY. He expressed the opinion that it had been 
committed by Jews. The bartender, SAM YASIR (phonetic), 
expressed the opinion it had been committed by Catholics. This 
was before the identity of SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN had been 
established.

T^ brothers of SIRHAN SIRHAN, namely ADEL SIRHAN 
and SHARIF SIRHAN, are known at The Fez, ADEL having beefka 
formeT^ffipToyee*> SHARIF is a regular customer, \

Miss BUTLER furnished the name of MYLENE KAY (phonetic) 
as a former girl friend of ADEL and who pro^aTTy'^s-acquainted 
with the entire SIRHAN family. KAY .is an Australian and is 
believed to be currently employed as a belly dancer at the 
Barefoot Bar, Vacation Village, San Diego.

\Miss BUTLER state’S that the owner of The Fez is 
LOUIS SHALEBY. ,-aka Louis Shelby. He resides on North 

“feerehdo Street and has telephone-number NO 3-2649. Miss BUTLER 
noted that SHALEBY does not appear to be sympathetic with 
the Arabic clientele and has been quite upset about the 
assassination. The F.ez has been closed since the assassination 
inasmuch as SHALEBY feels it is unsafe to open.



LA 56-156

for any assistance he can furnish concerning the SIRHAN 
family.

(2) Will consider furnishing information to 
San Diego and interview of MYLENE KAY (phonetic), the 
former girl friend of SIRHAN's brother, ADEL, and who is
possibly acquainted with the entire SIRHAN family.

- 2 -
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/11/68

from : SA JAMES A. MILLS

subject: KENS ALT

Records of the Department of Indus trla^T^Te la t ions,.
Workmen's Compensation Boardsst.at.A of California, reflect 
that Anne TOOKER was the attorney for SIRHAN B. SIRHAN 
in filing his claim with this board.

A review of these records reflect the following 
doctors examined SIRHAN B. SIRHAN in connection with this 
claim during the fall of 1967 or early 1968:

LEONARD J, VAMSHeC M.D, 
224 North Seirano Avenue 
Los Angeles, California 
N.O. 1-1169

MARTIN ALBORI, M.D.
''A39 North Highland Avenue 

Los Angeles, California 
937-1176

ROBERT E. mli\
G66d Samaritan Radiological Medical Group
Hospital of the Good Samaritan
1212 Shatto Street
Los Angeles, California
FORREST L. JORNgt^ M,D.

' 1U52 West bin Street 
Los Angeles, California

These records reflect that ERNEST A, LACKMAW ^^v* 
was the referee for the Department ofTTnSusErieT^^^ 
handling this claim.

JAM/kaf 
(3>/r 

1

SEARCHED „—^.INDEXED .™X | 

SERIALIZED

JUN 1
I — LOS ANGELES

L /-Yr^^-7^ |

X^ ^ M t^ 7=7^^-^
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LEAD

LOS ANGELES

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: Will contact the ' 
above named persons concerning SIRHAN B. SIRHAN. Determine 
any background information and any information in their 
possession concerning political beliefs, nationalistic 
tendencies or any information pertinent to this investigation.

NOTE: Attorney ANNE TOOMER is being contacted by SA 
THEODORE E. CHILDRESS in connection with obtaining hand­
writing samples and will be interviewed by him.

NOTE: Suggested these leads be assigned to SA WILLIAM G. 
ATHERTON, who has interviewed other doctors in this 
case.

- 2 -



FD-36 (Hev. 5-22-Gd)

Date: 6/12/68 '

Transmit the following in_________________________________________  I
(Type in plaintext or cede) I

■ AIRTEL AIR MAIL . i
(Priority) ।

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------J____

TO : SAC. PORTLAND.
FROM\?h SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Re Portland telephone call to Los Angeles this 
date.

Enclosed is photograph of SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN

2 - Portland (Ends* 
Los Angeles

AOR/metw

Approved:___
Special Agent in Charge

OFFICE COPY
_M Per_________



, h *
Complaint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 10-2p-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder. 
Indices: [ | Negative | | See below
Subject's name and aliases

( /
Address of subject Character of case

KENSALT

flbmplainant /
ED ADLER /

Complainant's address and 
telephone number

837-6383

Complaint received 

j^fPersonal [ | Telephonic

Date 6*"7 "68__Time Jj^l3S3__

»§

3 a
Q

Race Sex

□ Male

□ Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexion

Scars, marks or other data

Facts of comolaint C said he w^s highly interested in the KENNEDY Shooting 
and wished he could be of assistenoe to. someone. C said he recalled that 
last June, 1967, he had witnessed and taken slides of the Israeli Bond 
Ra^fy at the. Hollywood Bowl. C said herecalled one day there was a 
sort of protest march by a group of Arabs. He said he took pictures of 
these people also.

0 said in'view of the recent '’APB's1’ broadcast by the 
Police in regards to the “blonde girl in a white polka dot dress,.” he 
had some slides he to wished to leave to have reviewed. C daid what is 
particularly interesting is that a blonde girl, appearing not to be 
of Arab descent is pictured in these slides. He said the pictures are 
quite clear and perhaps other faces might be recognized.

C said his only request is that the slides be returned 
feo him after this office is through with them* He asked that they not 
be re-touched or damaged. K±ix

With the help of SA LARUE, the writer prepared a “reoipt1 
for the two slides. The original copy going to the C and a carbon 
for LA File

Action Recommended

Philip S. Andrist
(Agent)

JUN1
Bl —LOS ANGELES



Complaint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder. 
Indices: [^Negative [ | See below

Facts of complaint

Subject's name and aliases Address of subject Character of case

KENSALT

Complainant 

M.D. SKROOPKA . - -
- ®^

Complainant's address and 
telephone number

12014 Wilshire Blvd.
Rbi« 1|.j L«A<
GR-93662

Complaint received

* | | Personal [telephonic

Date 6—11-68-;Time 2"llpm<>

« o 
“a 
^ w3 co

Race 

*

Sex

| | Male

| | Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

Age . Weight Eyes Complexion

Scars, marks or other data . . * •

C related he had taken, some slides of the Israeli Bond 
Rally at the Hollywood Bowl last June, 1967® C said some of the slide: 
include those of the Arab protesters that appeared at that rally® 
0 said he has several® C said one of the slides lookd like accused

S

assasin SIRHAN. C said there are several other “apparent Arabs" pictured 
there, and he wanted to offer these slides to the FBI for whatever they . 
might be worth® C said they could be picked up at his office, address 
above®

C was thanked for calling

SEARCHED........... .....INDEXED
SERIALIZED ____ .fcwtfO ...»

JUN1 21961
FBI — LOS ANGKUB x

6 f^/fiZ^

Action Recommended £6^1£6#

£hilip^^rist
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
: SAC, LOS ANGELES 456-156) date: 6/7/68

FROM : ALLEN K. TOLEN

subject: KENSALT

CLARENCE COPPING former employer of SIRHAN BISHARA 
SIRHAN owner Elite Motor Service 2529 Foothill Blvd., Pasadena 
Calif., advised that the following individuals may be able to 
furnish further inforraatiop concerning SIRHAN:

WILLIAM .BEVERIDGE

Pasadena, Calif.
, .’-.-a;.- ** .:* ^^V^liWff**•*&•?

COPPING advised th t he understood that SIRHAN resided
in the BEVERIDGE reside ice while SIRHAN was employed by him,

WAYNE J. BRANTLEY„ '-KanmlWTfcW^to unk) p

COPPING advised that BRANTLEY worked at the ELITE MOTOR 
SERVI6E during the same period of time that SIRHAN was emp- 

■loyed there.

LEADS

Will interview the two above mentioned individuals and 
attest to develop any background, political, ornationalistic 
learnings for information pertinent to this investigation.

AKT/rhh 
(1)
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES ^56-156) date: 6/8/68

from : SA JAMES M. KELLOGG ’

subject: KENSALT /

LUCY SALENGER, Press Office Secretary, KENNEDY 
Campaign Headquarte/s, 5615 Wilshire Boulevard, Los Angeles, 
California, with residence 6000 Cocos Drive, Los Angeles, 
California, telephone 466-5875, furnished the following 
information:

. SALENGER advised that on Election Day, June 4, 1968, 
and a few day^ prior various individuals from local television 
stations photographed the activities at the KENNEDY Campaign 
Headquarters. She stated that she believes most of these 
individuals used motion picture cameras in making their films.

. She stated -that aside from the local television channels 
there were also representatives from Canadian Broadcast ins/ 
Company and Swiss Television. She stated that JOHN FRA^KENHEIMER 
of MGM Studios also took phtographs,

SALENGER advised that to her knowledge the only person 
that:: took any photographs for their own /personal use was a 
volunteer worker by the - ..name >of ANNIE (OU) . SALENGER stated 
that she would attempt to, furthdT lU6MiTy JtNNIE and obtain 
her address and telephone number. /

SALENGER added that she has no information as to the 
content of the films made at the headquarters or those photo­
graphs taken by ANNIE and reiterated that as far as she knows, 
the films and photographs were taken at various times of the 
day and merely recorded the activities which took place at the 
campaign headquarters.

LEAD

LOS ANGELES

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: Will contact LUCY SALENGER 
6000 CocosTrive in an attempt to identify ANNIE (LNU). .

JMK:nmb v -^S^^^itW^0^^^ 

hENM-’K0....  |

I JUKI \
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to :

FROM J 

subject:

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SA ALLEN K. TOLEN

date: 6/8/68

KENSALT

.On.6/8/68 at 3:51AM one HECL4& S^^ 
address 4264 Alla Road, Culver ’C^^y^california / 
tele phonic ally advised that his frother JESUS SALAZA^ 
was at' the AMBASSADOR HOTEL the/morning*i'SE^AWR^t®^ 
was shot. He added that JESUS'told him that he observed 
a man and woman leaving the AMBASSADOR HOTEL immediately 
after the shooting, and one of the two made, the/state- 
ment that "WE SHOT THE SENATOR". He added tha/ JESUS 
told him he had not called the police, because' he was 
scared.

During this conservation with- HECTOR SALAZAR, 
the writer heard an individual in the background, with 
a Spanish accent, who seemed to be under the influence 
of alcohol. HECTOR SALAZAR advised the writer, that 
this individual was his brother JESUS, and that he was 
intoxicated, but'reiterated that he felt positive his 
brother was being truthful, when he had told him what 
he had witnessed at the AMBASSADOR HOTEL, the morning 
SENATOR KENNEDY was shot.

HECTOR SALAZAR did not appear to be under the 
influence of alcohol during this conservation, and advised 
that he was calling long distance, and he was about to 
hang up, but added that he and his brother could be 
contacted at 4264 Alla Road, 'Culver City, California. He 
said that he and his brother would be at this residence 
on 6/8/68 and that they were both unemployed. He went 
on to say that this call was being made from a pay phone 
since there was no telephone at their residence.

LEAD: LOS ANGELES DIVISION
AT CULVER CITY CALIFORNIA

Will interview HECTOR & JESUS SALAZAR, 4264
Alla Road, concerning any information re above^ngfatAXu I SEARCHED.....„......... index] 

KRIAUiEtD ..«A^rfo .

(3) 
AKT/akt

JW?
FBI —LOS ANGELES
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to SAL /

Routing Slip
FD-4 (Rev. 4-28-67)
To:
| | Director
Att.:

A^JiMfiiL-

□ ASAC 
□ Supv^

o

AUZEQ___MiLBP- 

c.—^ 104965. 
ffff.rns ANGELES.

IE: ^tC^M^fo trf. ^///^^

Clerk (—  I | Rotor #: ------
ACTION DESIRED

I | Acknowledge
□ Assign____ Reassign--------
| | Bring file
( | Call me
| | Correct
| | Deadline------------------------------
| | Deadline passed
| | Delinquent
| | Discontinue
| | Expedite
□ File
| | For information
| | Handle
[ | Initial & return
| | Leads need attention
□ Return with explanation or

| | Open Case
| | Prepare lead cards
| | Prepare tickler
| | Return assignment card
| | Return1 file
|~| Search and return
| | See me
| | Serial #------------------------------------------------

| | Post | | Recharge | | Return
| | Send to________________ _

□ Submit new charge out 
| | Submit report by--------------------------------- .

notation as to action taken. „

sac MW ^XZ^/^ :SAC

See reverse side Office sSA^M^lS^Z^-
T
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
™ : SAC (56-156) date: 6-10-68

• On 6-10-68 .sSO^LSjt^^ Electrician, Main-
tainance Dept. Ambassador H^el/^osSngeles advised that 
on the night of 6/l|/68 and^he was on duty in the sound 
booth at the Rafferty Parity in the Venetian Room at the 
Ambassador. /

At about 11:00 PM, p-4-68 an individual wandered into 
the booth with a drink in'his hand and made inquiries re­
lative to Senator KENNEDY, ie whether KENNEDY was in the 
hotel; when he was coming to the hotel; what floor or room 
KENNEDY was staying in the hotel; also, the nature of the 
security for Senator KENNEDY, possibly whether or not the , 
Senator had any "bodyguards”.

During the conversation a Los Angeles Fire Dept, fire­
man in uniform came into the booth and was present for a 
portion of the above conversation. ’ The fireman left and 
shortly thereafter returned, staying only a few minutes 
and left again.

BIDSTRUP stated that the individual to whom he talked 
in the booth looked very much like a photo of SIRHAN SIRHAN;

BIDSTRUP described the individual to whom he talked in 
the booth as follows:

Male; Caucasian, possibly Mexican;early twenties; 5’6” 
or 7”; black curly hair; slender build; wearing no hat; a 
dark.blue faded sweatshirt, with long sleeves and a full 
length zipper down the front; with blue denin trousers.

BIDSTRUP described the fireman in question, as: male, 
white; 30 years; 6’; 18o#; medium build;, possibly blonde 
hair; fair complexion.

LEAD
‘LOS ANGELES

Los Angele s, Calif.
Cl) Will thru the Los Angeles Fire Dept, 

identify and interview the fireman in question to determine 
his knowledge of the details of the above conversation; to 
obtain a description of the individual in.question and to ) 
exhibit a photo of SIRHAN SIRHAN to the fireman to determine fl^J 
if the individuals is Identical to SIRHAN; alsro§ffiJgr2S3^^
if the individual was alone SERIALIZED ..-.ZLHLED

Eb, - LOS ANGEI

JHB:jhb
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC (56-156) date: 6/10/68

from : SA LLOYD D. JOHNSON

subject:: KENSALT

On 6/6/68, WALTER S. CROfa. Jrl’* advised he had been 
an associate of SIRHAN SIRHAN sinbe the 6th Grade* He stated 
one acquaintance of SIRHAN*s on /he campus at Pasadena City 
College was ABDUL DABBAS, a teacher of Arabic*

Investigat/on on 6/10/68 at PCC established DABBAS 
had, at some time during the period between 1962 and 1966, 
taken courses at California State College, Los Angeles, and 
had taken work toward a doctorate degree at University of 
California at Los Angeles, under supervision of the Department 
of Near Eastern Studies, headed at that time by Dr. WOLF 
LESLAU, and had reportedly returned to Jordan.

LEADS: LOS ANGELES, AT LOS ANGELES:

1) Will obtain all possible information concerning 
the present whereabouts of DABBAS from the records of Cal State 
College, Los Angeles.

2) Will obtain all possible information concerning 
the present whereabouts of DABBAS from the records of the Univer­
sity of California at Los Angeles.
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5C10-10*

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/10/68

F*OM : SA WILLIE R. WHITE

subject: . KENSALT

JESJIS_PERgZ, St 
H<^tel*~34DQ.-4tfilahkr^ 
Grand Jury on 6/7/68, that 
PEREZ resides at 1415 So

aEd_D^a£tment, Ambassador 
~ ~ -J**—»wi«>iJiiwj »ww<»ii|ii'iiwiwyr^«».

d^-jjasa^auft^^ the 
dieted subject SIRHAN.

PEREZ was contacted o 0/7/68, for interview 
purposes and at this time refuse to discuss the matter 
with agents in view of the fact that the Grand jury had 
admonished him not to discuss his testimony.

On 6/8/68, SA R.J. LA JBUNESSB, JR. contacted 
the office of Mr. JOHN HOWARD of the District Attorney's 
Office, and was advised to recontact^PEREZ. In the event 
any difficulty is experienced in conducting the interview 
with PEREZ or if he continues to refuse the interview, 
SA LA JEUNESSE, who has liaison with the District Attorney 
Office, should be advised

LOS ANGELES

A Spanish speaking agent should cnnduct this 
interview inasmuch as PEREZ' command of the English 
language is limited

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: Interview 
JESUS PEREZ, 1415 South Burlington.

LEAD

ju^ v*wrw/kaf
A^ (3)

SEARCHED.
SERIALIZED..,.^..FILED.^.

JUN i 0 12"
ANGELES
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 6/10/68

FROM SA R.J. LA JEUNESSE, JR.

subject: KENS ALT

On 6/10/68, Mr. GEORGE MURPHY, Los Angeles 
County District Attorney Inspector's Office, advised 
that of the 26 people whose names appear on a list 
of potential Grand Jury witnesses, only three did not 
testify. The following is the list of Individuals 
tentatively subpoenaed to testify:

Sgt. LA VALlX LAPD, SID .

A. PLACENTIA, x LAPD, Rampart Patrol

T.R. WHITE.____ LAPD, Rampart Patrol
#1330'8

JESUS PEREZ____  * 1415 South Burlington,
Los Angeles; Bus: Ambassador 
Hotel, 3400 Wilshire Boulevard, 

। Los Angeles.

EDDIE MINApISAN Ambassador Hotel,
— ■' '■' 3 —— .> 3400 Wilshire Boulevard,

Dunkirk 7-7011, Res: 849-4342.

ROOSEVELTjGRIER

1635 Beverly Glen, Los Angeles, 
279-1411; Bus: Ambassador Hotel.

3025 Glenhurst Avenue, 
Los Angeles, 667-3160; Bus: 
Dunkirk 7-7011.

1148 South Spalding.
. Los Angeles, 936-6441.

RAFER JOHNSON 5470 West Boulevard

RJL/kaf 
(3)

SEARCHED_____INDEXED 

serialized Z^Lfileo ....
JUN 1

FBI—LOS ANGE
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HAROLD/ BURBA

MAX BEHRMAN

ROBERT HULSMAN

DAVID ESQUITH

HENRY CARREON

C.D. DILL

JERALD^HEMINGWAY

richa: WALKER

THOMAS}' RATLIFF

DONALD? BITS.

IRA GOLDSTEIN

Dr. BAZILAUSKAS

0Pr. C

Dr. NOGUCHI

Fireman, 217 South Hill, 
"A" Shift.

6259 Delongpre, 
Hollywood; Bus; Lincoln Heights.

18621 Mescalero, 
La Puente, 965-1188;
Bus: Central Receiving Hospital

6321 Lindenhurst Avenue, 
Los Angeles, 938-6604.

1838 Workman
Los Angeles 90013

LAPD, Central Homicide

715 South St. Andrews, 
Los Angeles, 388-7442

7513 Fountain,
Hollywood, Goodhew Ambulance 
Service, 1826 South Hoover, 
Los Angeles, 747-5555.

6207 Crescent, 
Los Angeles, C.L. 6-4798; 
BUs: Georgia Street.

10951 Duncan, 
Lynwood, 632-7897;
Bus: Boyle Hieghts Station

4077 Hayvenhurst, 
Encino.

Central Receiving Hospital, 
Los Angeles.

Good Samaritan Hospital, 
Los Angeles.

Los Angeles County Coroner's 
Office.

- 2 -
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Lt. HEGGE

Lt. HUGHES

DE WAYNE WOLFER

LAPD, Rampart Div. Dets.

LAPD, Rampart Div. Dets.

LAPD, SID

C Of the names appearing on the above list, 
ROOSEVELT GRIER, RAFER JOHNSON, and C.D. DILL, a LAPD 
Homicide Detective, did not testify before the Grand Jury.

J0HN3H0WARD, a member of the Los Angeles County 
District Attorney's Prosecutive Staff, who thus far has 
handled the Grand Jury and court appearance in behalf 
of the Los Angeles County District Attorney with regard 
to SIRHAN, advised on 6/8/68, that JESUS PEREZ, mentioned 
above, is an individual who appeared before the Grand 
Jury and was not, in his opinion, a particularly helpful 
witness. HOWARD requested that in the event PEREZ is 
reinterviewed by Agents of the FBI, the results of 
that interview be made available to his office so that 
a comparison and evaluation could be made with the 
previous interview conducted. It was further HOWARD'S 
opinion that the caliber of witness which PEREZ proved 
to be was quite probably due to his limited intellectual 
capacity and a language problem in that he does not speak 
good English.

Mr. HOWARD also advised that Judge ARTHUR L. 
ALARCON has ordered five copies of the daily trial 
transcript to be prepared during subsequent proceedings 
in this matter. He stated that in the event the Federal 
Government would be. in need of a copy of the dally 
transcript, arrangements should be made through his 
office for appropriate copies to be made and which would 
have to be paid for.

On 6/10/68, GEORGE MURPHY advised that a complete 
transcript of the proceedings in this matter before the 
Los Angeles County Grand Jury on 6/7/68, had not been 
completed. It is believed that the complete transcript 
WS1 not be completely typed for a period of approximately 
ten days.

- 3 -
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SUGGESTED LEAD

LOS ANGELES

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: Maintain contact 
with JOHN HOWARD and/or GEORGE MURPHY, Los Angeles County 
District Attorney’s Office, with respect to copies 
of the dally trial transcript and transcript of all 
Grand Jury proceedings.

- 4 -



.LaVALLE \

2. j^A. PLACENTIA W13742

TE #13308

LAPD,

LAPD, Rampart Patrol

4. JESUS PEREZ

EDDIE MINASISAJ£

VINCENT DI PIERRO

ROOSEVBBT GR£j£& W4-/ fes^

LAPD, Rampart Patrol

1415 S outh Burlington, Los Angeles 
Bus: Ambassador Hotel . •

3400 Wilshire Blvd., Los Angeles .
Ambassador Hotel, 3400 Wilshire Blvd. . 

DUnkirk 7-7011
Res: 849 4342
1635 Beverly Glen, L. A., 279 1411
Bus: Ambassador‘Hotel

3025 Glenhurst Avenue, Los Angeles
667-3160 Bus: Dunkirk 7-7011

1148 South Spalding, Los Angeles 
936-6441 . ‘

9. -RAPER JOHNSON ' /' 5470 West Blvd., Los Angeles, 294-1270

10. HAROLD BURBA/ Fireman, 217 South Hill, "A111 Shift

11. MAX B EHRMANA

12. ROBERT HULSMAN '

13. DAVID ESQUITH ^

14. HENRY CARREON ’.

15. >S-^-fREE z9^ ^ ~^A^ •

16. J ERALD HEMINGWAY^* .

17. RICHARD WALKER"\

18. THOMAS RATLIFF^ •

19. DONALD RUS ^ 
r

6259 Delongpre, Hollywood
Bus: Lincoln Fleights

18621 Mescalero
La. Puente, 965 1188
Bus: Central. Receiving Hospital •
6321 Lindenhurst Avenue, Los Angeles 
938-6604

1838 Workman
Z^i A^^r-Z^ f^^/3

LAPD, Central Homicide

715 South St. Andrews, Los Angeles
388 7442

7513 Fountain, Hollywood
Goodhew Ambulance Service
1826 S. Hoover, L.A., 747-5555’
620’7 Crescent, Los Angeles
CL 6-4798
Bus: Georgia Street
10951 Duncan, Lynwood, 632-7897
Bus: Boyle Heights Station

4077 Hayvenhurst, Encino20. IRA GOLDSTEIN V^



21. DR. BAZILAUSKAS- Central Receiving Hospital, L. A.

22. DR. .CUNEO ^ Good Samaritan Hospital, L. A.

23. DR. NOGUCHI - L. A. County Coroner's Office

24. LT, HEGGE^- LAPD, Rampart Div. Dets.

25, LT. HUGHES - LAPD, .Rampart Div. Dets.

26. • DE WAYNE WOLFER^- LAPD, .SID



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 1f
MAY 1982 EDITION I (
OSA GEN. REG. NO. V) f

NICHC*

UNITED STATES .RNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/10/68

FROM SA PHILIP J. REILLY

subject: KENS ALT

Rs ABDEL MAJED

On 6/10/68, Mr. HAROLD SHARP, 1611 South 4th 
Avenue, Arcadia, California, advised that DOBASS was 
sponsored on his Antry to the United States as a student 
from Jordan in 1556. He stated that he was sponsored by 
an unknown friend of his wife's aunt, whose name was 
Mrs. JOHN G. GILLETTE,, how deceased. He said the sponsor, 
whose name is unknown, is also deceased, and in 1956 the unknown 
friend and Mrs J GILLETTE resided at 15i El Dorado in Arcadia.

Mr. SHARP said he has.met DOBASS on several 
occasions in 1956 - 1958 and believes DOBASS returned to 
Jordan.sometime in 1962. He does not know if he attempted 
to re-enter the United States. He did not know, nor did 
Mrs. SHARP know that DOBASS had attended any other school 
in the United States except PCC. SHARP and wife visited 
Jordan in 1963 and tried to find DOBASS, but could not locate 
him by telephone. Mrs. SHARP advised that they have not seen 
DOBASS in at least eight years although she was aware that 
he had subsequently, that is after he had finished at PCC, 
attended USC and UCLA. They had no further information.

LEAD

LOSMGELES

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA; Proceed with 
^rsMously set leads to check records INS, Los Angeles, 
USC school of Journalism at UCLA.



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-1 OT­
WAY 1962 rpmoN v

»QSA GEN.W. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/10/68

SA CLAUDE E. WILLIS

subject: KENS ALT
On June 10, 1968, Mrs.- CORJgfc KOSTICKA and her 

daughter, CLAUD]^£0g21gS^^
California^ personally ;appear ed^at  ̂he Santa Ana Resident 
Agency Office. ' t- i

Mrs. KOSTICKA stated/that soon after the assassination 
^-/o^ Of Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY, /he called LINDA JAMBS-BARTISHU___ ■ 

also known as Mrs. ^STAF^JBAg^^^friend of otAUDIA, and 
stated "Isn't It terrf^TeaMut Senator KENNEDY?"/ LINDA 
replied, "He should have been killed he is so prcf-Jewish." 
The KOSTICKAs stated that they felt this matter should be

, brought to the attention of the FBI since it is not known 
If the assassination was a conspiracy. They explained that 
they had known the BAHTlSHIs in Bozeman, Montana, and that 
MUSTAFA BAHTISHI had beeri a student at Montana State University 
from about 1961 to 1963, when he married LINDA. She described 
MUSTAFA as follows:

Nationality 
Age
Height 
Weight 
Build 
Hair 
Eyes

Jordanian
29 - 30 years 
5'10" - 11" 
150 pounds 
Slender 
Black curly 
Brown-

They described LINDA as follows:

CEW: imk 
(D^

Race 
Sex 
Ag6 
Height 
Weight 
Build 
Hair 
Eyes 
Parents

White
Female
24 years5’5*
165 pounds
Heavy
Brown
Brown
Mrs. STELLA TOECKES
Motel Operator 
Green Moi 
Helena, |

.Ralls.
■'M.1W1,INDEXED

Spiled.. ;
JUM • 1

FBI—LOS ANGELE!

6 Hzi>cD

5 EC Mq^hMh F®-*- P®^*^*^



LA 56-156

They stated that they are very anti-Jewish, and 
they currently reside at 423 West Glendon, San Gabriel, 
California. .

. No record identifiable with the BAHTISHIs is located 
in the files of the. Los Angeles Office.

- 2 -



Complaint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder. 
Indices: | | Negative □ See below

Scars, marks or other data

Subject's name and aliases Address of subject Character of case

KENSALT

Complainant □^

yq^Z
Complainant’s address and 

telephone number

MA-3D4.21

Complaint received

| | Personal jpCRTelephonic

Date 6-10-68 Time ll-ljl|Am#

«§

Race^
/

Sex

| | Male

| | Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexion

Facts of complaint
C emphatically requested his identity and the identity of his 

company be concealed, C said he is general manager of Wolf-Brown, 
Incorporated, 636 S. Broadway, L.A above#

C said his purpose in oal
telephone number
mg was to furnish the hame of one

of their employees, that he felt should be made known to the FBI. 
C said the mans name is PAUL BENEDIT, C said he ’’talks like an 
Anarchist.” He said BENEDT^T^^spresent at the Ambassador Hotel, 
the night of the KENNED? Shooting. C s aid he came back to work the 
next day, making statementsjco the effect,”he deserved to be shot, 
land many others should get the same.”

•0 said he was calling in the above 
worth. /

for whatever it might be

________ INDEXED
SERIALIZED _^WlLED.M.

JUN 1219
FBI — LOS ANGELES

Action Recommended ^6-156*
RkHAro; | S^

Philip S. Andrist
(Agent)



Complaint Form
FD-71 ^Rev. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder. 
Indices: [^Negative | | See below •

Facts of complaint

Subject's name and aliases Address of subject Character of case

KENSALT

Com)dainant -____

MRS. OLWEN COVELL SCUWAR2
Complainant's ac 

telephone nu
Idress and 
mber

3aldwin Ave

W-2I4.79

Complaint received

« □ Personal {^Telephonic

Date 6^1Q~6_B—TinXQ—398Jlfi—
^^^d-ia

58 Q

Race Sex

| |Male

| | Female

Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexion

Scars, marks or other data

C related she and her husbandfooperate the Harilea 
Stationary Shop, 38 N. Mentor, Pasadena, SY-63727® C said she usually 
accompanies .her husband to the shop on Monday mornings® When she does 
this, she usually has breakfast at’ the little coffee shop, (name 
unknown) right next door to the sfckt&nnary shop (on the north)® C 
related she had a lunch in there about two weeks ago® She said there 
wqs/a young Arabic or Cuban fellow eating in there, an he seemed to 
be/arguing with a couple (later identified to C as HA _and_DIAUE— 

yer politics and campaigns, and violence in’tH^ U.S. in general
said' she' believes this young man may have been SI AN, or at leas b

t looked like him. C said she did not give the matter too much more 
bought, but did remember the young man seemed quite insensed by the 

whole thing® C said since then-she has had occasion to go feack to the 
coffee shop® She brought this incident up to the operator of the shpp 
who became quite reluctant to discuss the matter, indicating ’’others 
had been asking alot of questions too, and I don’t want to talk about 
it.” C said she felt this might be of some interest or value. She was 
•thanked for calling.

Action Recommended ^ 1^6 X

Philip S^/n^rist

JUN 1219



Complaint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder. 
Indices! Q Negative [ | See below

F-

Subject's name and aliases Address of subject Character of case

KENSALT

Complainant /

JOHN RITgE^IOUSE
Complainant's address and 

telephone number
Complaint received

| | Personal JgQCTelephonic

Date 6=10=68_Time H-^0am6

-".2

A w g w CO v
Q

Race Sex

| | Male

| | Female

Height / Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight Eyes Complexion

Scars, marks or other data.

Facts of complaint
C related .he realizes it is a little late to be call! 

somebody now. about the following, but he felt it might be of some 
interest. C said about four months ago, he had been employed at th 
TOM HAYNES Chevron Station in the 6^00 blwok of Manchester Blvd, 
in Westchester. C said there had'been a man.there, RTCBARD^g^^, 
(phonetic), a sandy haired, male, cauc., 28 years,'KV5^'S 220-^230ibg 
unemployed, who constantly hung around the station. He was aga st
’’the establishment’* and C said ,he heard more than onee of this/man 
making statmmbnts that he hated the KENNEDYS* and they shoul
killed.

all be

C said he feels the man probably still hangs <^it there. 
He was thanked for calling

SEARCHED 

SERIALIZED

JUN1219
.FBI — LOS ANGELESIpM^

Action Recommended ^^^^^^^

Philip S. Andrist
(Agent)



FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 n . 6-10-68y Date_________ __________

Mrs. HALDOR LTWWAS^LnW- 7% 5232 Roe Avenue, 
Mission, Kansas, advised she/^nd her late husband were sponsors 
for BISHARA SIRHAN and family. Two oldest children of. SIRHAN 
family remained in Jordan because LILLENAS refused to sponsor 
them as they were of legal1 age.

LILLENAS stated she and her husband, who was an 
ordained minister of the Church of the Nazarene, went on a 
European vacation in 1955. While visiting in Jordan, BISHARA 
SIRHAN contacted LILLENAS and inquired as to the possibility 
of coming to the United States. LILLENAS decided to sponsor 
the SIRHAN family as their inquiries reflected the SIRHAN family 
to be a worthy. Christian family.

Mr. LILLENAS, working through Church World Service and 
• the Friends Organization, became the sponsor of the SIRHAN

. • . -family and in November, 1957, SIRHAN came.to Pasadena, California, 
and lived in the LILLENAS home for about three months until 
suitable housing and employment could be obtained.

BISHARA SIRHAN left his family in 1958 and returned 
. to Jordan because he felt living in the United States did not 

allow him to control-his family as in the past. BISHARA SIRHAN 
wrote letters to his wife requesting her to return to Jordan 
and if she refused he would obtain a divorce. Kra, SIRHAN 
refused to return to Jordan and told LILLENAS since she had been 
married in the Greek Orthodox Church, no divorce, would be granted 
to her husband.

LILLENAS advised her husband had handled all the 
responsibilities pertaining to the SIRHAN‘family and after 
Mr. LILLENAS died in 1959, she has had only one contact with the 
SIRHAN family which was in about 1963 when AYDA SIRHAN, a 
daughter, died. At this time, LILLENAS saw only Mrs. SIRHAN 
and she visited for only fifteen minutes. LILLENAS moved from 
Pasadena, California, to Mission, Kansas, about three years ago 
and has had no contact with the SIRHAN family since moving to

hy SA PAUL A. VAN SOMEREN________^bg_______ Date dictated_____HMS--------------
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of She FBI. II is the properly of Ihe FBI and I. loaned to your agency;. 
It and its contents ore not to be distributed outside your agency. • - • •



KC 62-8651 
2

During the time LILLENAS knew SIRHAN, politics were 
never discussed and they always appeared to be a devout Christian 
family. SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN was recalled as a well-behaved, 
industrious, and obedient child.

LILLENAS stated her contact with SIRHAN BISHARA 
SIRHAN was only at the time when they resided for the three 
month period in her home in Pasadena, California, at which time 
SIRHAN was a child approximately thirteen years of age.



FD-?6, (F^v. 5-22-64)

Date: 6-10-6 8 I
Transmit the following in . ____________ _________________________ ____________ I

(Type in plaintext or code) I
Vla AIRTEL__________________________ AIRMAIL__________________ !

(Priority) 
-------- ‘------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- J__________

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM: SAC, KANSAS CITY C62-8651) P

RE: KENSALT

Re Kansas City teletype to Los Angeles dated 6-8-68.

Enclosed for Los Angeles are 9 copies of FD-302 
reflecting an interview of Mrs. HALDOR ^ILLENAS.

2x Los Angeles (Encs. 9
2 - Kansas City
PAV:bg
(4)



OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 9010*101
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GO^RNMENT

Memorandum
to :.

FROM : 

subject:

SAC, Los' Angeles (56-1^6)

SA GILBERT G. BENJAMIN

in

KENSALT

date;. June 11, 1968

bnnection with the lead being coordinated by SA RICHARD 
BUCARO,/relating to a student-oriented publication titled, "The 1 

" found by the police among the personal property of

wri 
so

SIRHAN, the following information was furnished the 
r by Captain DALE HILTON, USN (Retired), established 

ce, who is the Director of Student Publications, Room 303,
Student Union Building, University Avenue and Childs Way, 
University of Southern California (USC), on June 11, 19o8»

Captain HILTON said that he personally was not previously 
acquainted with the publication "The Opinion," but he caused 
a team of library researchers at the USC Library to check on 
this matter, and he has been advised that "The Opinion" is an • 
intercollegiate mimeographed periodical, put out in two column 
format, for circulation to student leaders on college and 
university campuses throughout the United States. It is 
published by one JOSEPH MORELLA, Box 82, Nutley, New Jersey, ‘

Publication of "The Opinion" was started in 1962. Con­
tributors to it have been from Harvard University, the University 
of Illinois, University of Pennsylvania, and the University of 
Wisconsin. Except for a limited "carry over" the periodical 
deals largely with colleges and universities east of the 
Mississippi River®

The above is the only student-oriented periodical bearing 
the title "The Opinion,"'which the USC library research team 
was able to come up with, according to Captain HILTON.

(1) GGB

JUN 1319
FBI • LOS ANGELES 

TjiACAii-d T

S&A M*m^



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 fiOKMOI
MAY 1M2 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO

FROM

SAC, LOS ANGELES', (56-156) date: 6/11/68

SA RICHARD B. SADEER, III

subject: KENSALT

/Re Complaint JForm dated 6/7/68 regarding EDNA
BONACICH. / *"

/ IRENE LONG, 12208 Clover Avenue, Los Angeles, 
Ca/iforniayWascontacTed at her residence regarding her 
telephone call to/the FBI stating that EDNA BONACICH might 
he identical with the girl in the polka dot dress being 
sought by the Los Angeles Police Department.

During the interview it appeared that Mrs. LONG 
had a personal dislike for EDNA BONACICH and had no basis 
for believing that she mlghtHre-the—girt-ftt-^h^ polka dot 
dress. She had worked for BONACICH as a KENNEDY campaign^'?; 
worker and during this time had never seen BONACICH in a 
dress. She alsozhad hot been in contact with BONACICH since 
the assassination. She stated further she had noAreal reason 
for believing that BONACICH might be identical with the 
unknown girl.



OPTIONAL FORM NO- 10
MAY 1662 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES

5010-109

GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to :

from :

subject:

On 6/11/68, LA U863-S furnished to SA J. CHARLES 
MERRIMAN a written report dated 6/11/68 containing the 
following:

UI

us.
cd

T. 60 K 
fata

X Uj
As: 52 
lX=5
LU

On 6/8/68, LA 1^.86^-S was in attendance at a meeting 
of the Students Club, Western Section. Southern California 
District Communist P^rty (SCDCP), at the residence of ~” 

BERLAND, Kdbertson Avenue, Los Angeles.

BERLAJUD announced at this meeting that subsequent 
to the assassination of Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY, FBI Agents 
had visited and inte rvi ewe d WALTErZrowE-.at-, the latter’s 
residence and employment. RON, K ^INQBR,, criticized CROWE 
for talking to FBI Agents. HnDENUd^^ commented that
every person has the right not to t/ilk to the FBI until a 
warrant is presented, after which a person then has the right 

-^ to see his attorney first. BERLAND suggested^ to CROWE that 
he should get in touch with attorney BEN MARQOLIS before 
submitting to another interview with FBI .AgbirE'S.iT^^J

CROWE stated at this meeting that he did not divulge 
any information to the interviewing FBI Agents, regarding the 
CP or CP members. CROWE commented thathe was nervous while 
being interviewed by- the FBI Agents.

The above is being submitted for information and 
future reference purposes inzthe event another interview is 
contemplated with CROWE.

UI X
The above information is being appropriately 

channelized.

SEARCHED..

SERIALIZED.
DEXED 

.ED

JUN 111968
FBI — LOS ANGELES



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 9010-101
MAY I0S2 EDITION
GSA CEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO :SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 6/11/68

f*om :SA TIMOTHY L. DONOVAN

subject: kens alt / '

While contacting STEVE Southern California
Coordinator for the KENNEim?§H^agn7 on 6/11/68. _JEAN ISAQSDN-^,, 
advised that FBI agents had taKdn several boxes of 3 x_V index 
cards from her office, probably on Saturday, 6/8/68. It was 
Miss ISACSON's opinion that these cards were going to/be 
duplicated and returned to her. She was very desirous of 
knowing when they were going to be returned as campaign 
headquarters had intended to acknowledge in writing (the 
cooperation of each of these individuals and that this was 
the only record which they had of the volunteers. She was 
advised that the writer would determine when she might expect 
them back and she would be contacted either by the writer or 
another representative of the Bureau.

TLD/bje



UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
To -.SAC (56-1^6) date: 6-11-68

FROM : SA JOHN H. BORGMAN

subject: KENSALT

On 6-11-68 HANS KQJ0H.QEF, Assistant' Manager; Ambassa-■ 
dor Hotel advised tharZn Monday evening, June 3, 1968 
Mrs. MARGARET MARY'VENULES. 76OS0. Maringo Avenue, Pa- 
sadena, California, of the supervisors in the House­
keeping Dept, of ther hotel telephoned him from her station 
in the hotel to ten him that two individuals whom® she 
described only as * ‘young Mexicans” were prowling her de­
partment and had requested of her or one of the employees 
in her department, that they furnish these individuals 
mess jackets so they could pose as waiters to get into 
the "KENNEDY quarterS".

KORTHOFF advised that Mrs. VENABLES is presently on 
extended leave as her hu'sband is seriously ill and her 
return to work indefinite.

LEAD:

LOS ANGELES

It Pasadena, Calif.

Will interview-Mrs.. VENABLES at her residence for 
details of the above incident; to obtain descriptions of the 
individuals in question and to exhibit a photo of SIRHAN 
BISHARA SIRHAN to determine if either of the individuals in 
question is identical to SIRHAN.

JHB: jhb




